UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Northern District of California
2013b Summary Report

Order Date Amount ($)

Office: 4 Report Period: 1/1/2010 -12/31/2010
Recipient Case Number Chapter Professional Title
Bachecki, Crom & Co. CPAs 08-40287 7 Trustee's Accountant 12/14/2010
Total:
Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss 06-41029 7 Trustee's Attorney 10/13/2010
06-41028 7 Trustee's Attorney 11/11/2010
Total:
Mark Bostick 04-46443 7 Trustee's Attorney 7/14/2010
Total:
David Bradlow 08-45902 11 Trustee Chapter 11 12/22/2010
Total:
Lois Brady 08-46283 7 Trustee Chapter 7 1/14/2010
06-41904 7 Trustee Chapter 7 1/15/2010
08-44212 7 Trustee Chapter 7 1/15/2010
05-47601 7 Trustee Chapter 7 1/26/2010
09-41017 7 Trustee Chapter 7 1/26/2010
08-42317 7 Trustee Chapter 7 2/16/2010
08-42850 7 Trustee Chapter 7 2/18/2010
08-46068 7 Trustee Chapter 7 2/18/2010
09-42255 7 Trustee Chapter 7 2/18/2010
09-43141 7 Trustee Chapter 7 2/18/2010
08-47697 7 Trustee Chapter 7 2/26/2010
09-46281 7 Trustee Chapter 7 3/9/2010
09-42937 7 Trustee Chapter 7 3/22/2010
06-40013 7 Trustee Chapter 7 4/8/2010
07-44442 7 Trustee Chapter 7 4/12/2010
08-44212 7 Trustee Chapter 7 4/15/2010
07-43462 7 Trustee Chapter 7 5/10/2010
09-47415 7 Trustee Chapter 7 6/10/2010
09-43491 7 Trustee Chapter 7 6/14/2010
09-48620 7 Trustee Chapter 7 6/14/2010
01-44549 7 Trustee Chapter 7 6/22/2010
98-72567 7 Trustee Chapter 7 6/22/2010
09-49524 7 Trustee Chapter 7 6/28/2010
04-46443 7 Trustee Chapter 7 7/12/2010
07-40126 7 Trustee Chapter 7 8/5/2010
03-41371 7 Trustee Chapter 7 8/6/2010
08-47709 7 Trustee Chapter 7 8/6/2010
09-43917 7 Trustee Chapter 7 8/13/2010
08-47069 7 Trustee Chapter 7 9/1/2010
08-40376 7 Trustee Chapter 7 9/13/2010
08-45588 7 Trustee Chapter 7 9/13/2010
09-72353 7 Trustee Chapter 7 9/13/2010
09-42281 7 Trustee Chapter 7 9/17/2010

4,971.50

_ S497150

76,991.00
11,210.50

$88,201.50

187,206.50

$187,206.50

300,000.00

$300,000.00

2,579.67
1,504.12
1,350.06
15,721.17
1,997.49
750.08
1,250.08
1,125.08
2,213.20
2,563.17
1,864.10
1,750.08
1,135.35
575.23
530.20
1,858.93
18,802.86
1,750.02
7,330.89
2,068.57
8,496.00
10,715.40
1,906.59
65,550.53
4,751.12
1,250.10
1,650.03
805.66
1,250.02
1,307.02
1,898.52
1,250.02
3,148.96
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Recipient

Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel

Kevin Coleman

Jay Crom

Dennis Davis

Foley & Lardner LLP

Kirk Freeman

Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

Order Date Amount ($)

09-47027
95-40186
09-42762
04-46356
08-41864
09-44390
09-70588
09-71140
10-42280
10-40665
08-43037
09-41442
10-43947
09-45109
07-43318
09-44974

08-45902

11-41750

06-41073
05-47601
05-40438
07-40608
05-49454
06-41474
09-71055
09-41590
01-45924
07-42589

08-47450
08-44206
05-44839

01-45924

04-41044

~
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Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7

Trustee's Other Prof

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee Chapter 7

9/17/2010
9/23/2010
9/28/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/18/2010
10/18/2010
10/18/2010
10/27/2010
11/3/2010
11/3/2010
11/3/2010
11/22/2010
12/13/2010
12/13/2010

Total:

12/22/2010

Total:

10/18/2010

Total:

1/15/2010
1/20/2010
7/16/2010
8/4/2010
8/10/2010
8/13/2010
10/11/2010
10/25/2010
11/12/2010
12/14/2010

Total:

2/18/2010
10/21/2010
12/8/2010

Total:

11/22/2010

Total:

12/15/2010

Total:

1,425.10
4,207.17
925.54
3,173.21
88.11
4,911.07
2,736.47
2,047.43
3,181.68
935.06
3,750.36
1,300.16
1,628.70
1,837.85
5,813.96
2,750.18

$213,412.37

3,954.00

5395400

64,794.50

$64,794.50

63,673.50
7,831.50
42,634.50
60,000.00
31,697.50
23,552.00
2,031.50
5,000.00
5,285.00
2,214.00

$243,919.50

2,697.50
7,772.67
160,775.50

$171,245.67

33,878.50

$33,878.50

2,500.00

$2,500.00



Recipient
Michael Gabrielson

Gabrielson & Company

Scott Goodsell

Janina Hoskins

Jeremy Katz

Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

08-44212
07-43462
04-46443
95-40186
09-45196
08-41864

01-44549
98-72567

01-45924

06-40767

08-45349
09-46912
09-48633
09-46777
09-47427
08-47335
09-48284
07-42144
09-48319
09-46248
09-45389
10-40760
10-41013
08-40287
10-44673
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Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant

Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee Chapter 7

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Order Date Amount ($)
4/15/2010 1,966.50
5/10/2010 2,401.50
7/14/2010 14,919.50
9/23/2010 4,738.50
12/14/2010 2,035.50
12/15/2010 5,743.50

Total: $31,805.00
6/22/2010 3,838.00
6/22/2010 2,918.50

Total: $6,756.50
11/10/2010 174,476.50

Total: $174,476.50
1/5/2010 10,325.55

Total: __ 81032555
3/19/2010 10,000.00
4/20/2010 1,386.00
4/23/2010 1,138.50
5/11/2010 1,980.00
5/11/2010 1,089.00
6/14/2010 15,000.00
8/27/2010 1,782.00
9/15/2010 14,134.50
9/17/2010 940.50
10/15/2010 891.00
10/18/2010 7,227.00
11/4/2010 792.00
12/2/2010 1,485.00
12/3/2010 7,969.50
12/3/2010 4,801.50

Total: __$7061650



Recipient

Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

Order Date Amount ($)

John Kendall

Kornfield, Nyberg, Bendes & Kuh

Chris Kuhner

Law Firm of Schnader Harrison S

Daniel Linchey

Jeffry Locke

Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripy.

06-41073
08-45784
08-47642
09-45735
09-40865
08-45246
09-40530
09-44631
08-42361
08-43042
09-42429
09-45797
07-43151
09-43295
09-47634
09-49492
06-42218
05-40438
05-49454
09-72272
08-46055
09-70711
08-44505
00-46807
10-41820
07-44407
04-41044
09-47335

06-41073
06-41904

07-43462
05-49454

06-42218

08-47795
09-71055

09-41590

08-45902

~
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Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee's Other Prof
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee Chapter 7

Trustee's Attorney

1/14/2010
1/15/2010
2/5/2010
2/16/2010
2/18/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/23/2010
4/23/2010
4/23/2010
5/14/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
6/3/2010
6/16/2010
7/14/2010
8/6/2010
8/14/2010
9/1/2010
9/17/2010
9/20/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
11/18/2010
12/2/2010
12/3/2010

Total:

1/13/2010
1/15/2010

Total:

5/10/2010
8/6/2010

Total:

12/3/2010

Total:

9/17/2010
9/29/2010

Total:

10/25/2010

Total:

12/22/2010

Total:

14,139.50
4,750.66
1,705.22
1,753.96
1,404.48
3,750.91
1,118.20
1,750.06
2,156.64
1,546.89
3,357.04
2,892.70
6,553.72
1,682.22
2,590.98
2,021.04
23,500.00
158,870.71
90,830.69
250.03
5,638.23
1,367.30
950.36
7,640.73
1,453.01
6,501.36
1,186.70

14,625.73

$365,989.07

7,622.50
2,732.50

$10,355.00

23,317.50
64,616.80

$87,934.30

139,491.50

$139,491.50

739.50
2,825.32

$3,564.82

3,046.57

$3,046.57

260,472.56

$260,472.56



Recipient
Paul Mansdorf

Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

Order Date Amount ($)

08-43165
09-42021
08-43256
09-46293
09-40050
08-47450
09-43746
08-45349
08-47363
09-43189
09-43243
08-43299
08-43808
08-44562
09-42774
09-44925
09-45793
09-45894
09-46677
09-46912
09-49678
09-49968
09-43525
09-48184
09-48284
09-48633
09-46777
09-47427
07-42704
09-47520
09-43931
09-45438
07-43446
08-46254
09-44968
09-49695
08-47335
09-45472
09-47701
09-44754
09-70877
09-44532
09-70420
09-48292
08-41384
09-72226
09-46565
09-47699
09-42907

~
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Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7

2/1/2010

2/2/2010

2/3/2010

2/5/2010

2/10/2010
2/18/2010
2/18/2010
3/19/2010
3/19/2010
4/11/2010
4/11/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/23/2010
4/23/2010
4/23/2010
4/23/2010
5/7/2010

5/7/2010

5/11/2010
5/11/2010
5/27/2010
5/27/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
6/10/2010
6/14/2010
6/14/2010
6/17/2010
6/18/2010
6/22/2010
8/6/2010

8/6/2010

8/27/2010
9/1/2010

9/1/2010

9/13/2010
9/13/2010
9/14/2010

633.04
402.36
982.10
1,376.02
2,327.53
4,052.10
1,035.35
2,901.45
1,557.06
4,650.43
6,638.47
4,953.56
8,950.78
6,308.00
2,554.47
1,433.08
1,950.10
1,725.19
1,159.82
1,750.23
1,721.30
1,679.94
1,350.05
2,038.37
2,899.40
2,795.96
3,066.49
1,450.04
6,100.81
1,629.91
1,250.03
36,014.17
2,651.24
2,179.26
1,545.78
3,110.28
13,399.84
1,198.77
750.00
340.72
857.36
2,582.18
1,250.05
412.51
3,451.05
1,331.09
5,083.85
3,114.98
544.60



Recipient

Michael McQuaid

Barry Milgrom

Charles Novack

Eric Nyberg

Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

Order Date Amount ($)

09-42156
09-48319
09-71056
08-47738
09-45226
08-47044
09-46248
10-41079
96-47099
01-45327
08-44206
08-46583
08-41638
10-40760
10-42622
10-40232
09-45072
09-48551
09-46907
10-42387
10-41013
10-44673
05-44839

05-47601
06-41474

09-43243
07-43446
09-45438
07-41711

08-43299
08-44562
09-43525
06-41626

08-45784
08-43042
07-42704
03-41371
00-46807
04-46356
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Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

9/17/2010
9/17/2010
9/17/2010
9/21/2010
9/21/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/15/2010
10/21/2010
10/21/2010
10/21/2010
11/4/2010
11/8/2010
11/8/2010
11/18/2010
11/22/2010
11/22/2010
11/29/2010
11/29/2010
12/2/2010
12/3/2010
12/8/2010

Total:

1/20/2010
4/16/2010

Total:

4/15/2010
5/28/2010
6/7/2010

12/3/2010

Total:

4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/23/2010
5/6/2010

Total:

1/14/2010
4/23/2010
5/13/2010
8/6/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010

Total:

1,670.05
1,521.02
2,243.62
187.52
950.16
15,000.00
1,250.05
1,568.92
5,590.56
3,247.36
3,040.03
7,438.48
7,776.52
1,000.12
1,462.96
134.78
947.99
794.79
515.00
883.02
2,207.33
1,250.00
16,159.24

$239,980.69

47,034.00
42,833.65

$89,867.65

10,229.75
6,558.00
7,380.50

20,097.50

$44,265.75

5,339.75
1,711.75
1,750.00
4,850.00

$13,651.50

4,498.00
1,382.50
10,922.00
2,500.00
10,025.00
1,252.50

$30,580.00



Recipient Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

Order Date Amount ($)

Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak

Aron Oliner

Richard Pierotti

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman

Pinnacle Law Group LLP

Katherine Ray

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis

10-40874
06-42239

08-43814

08-47450
08-45349
09-43243
08-43299
08-43808
09-42774
09-45894
07-42704
07-43446
09-44968
09-45438
08-47335
08-41384
04-46356
08-47044
00-46807
08-46583
08-41638
07-44407
09-45109
04-41044
07-41711
05-44839
08-45683
08-45902

08-45902

08-41384

07-40126

09-47706

07-43425

NN N N N N N NN N NN N NN N NN NN NN NN
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Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant
Trustee's Accountant

Trustee's Other Prof

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney

11/23/2010
12/15/2010

Total:

3/5/2010

Total:

2/18/2010
3/22/2010
4/15/2010
4/20/2010
4/20/2010
4/20/2010
4/20/2010
5/13/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
6/2/2010
6/14/2010
9/3/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/15/2010
10/25/2010
11/4/2010
11/18/2010
11/22/2010
12/2/2010
12/2/2010
12/8/2010
12/15/2010
12/22/2010

Total:

12/22/2010

Total:

9/1/2010

Total:

8/10/2010

Total:

12/17/2010

Total:

10/1/2010

Total:

1,317.29
500.18

$1,817.47

53,886.50

$53,886.50

2,311.00
1,364.50
1,981.00
1,467.50
5,875.50
1,724.50
1,371.50
3,141.00
3,926.50
1,733.50
2,730.50
1,801.50
1,496.00
2,978.00
1,296.00
2,195.00
2,550.50
2,427.50
3,874.00
1,807.50
1,611.50
3,843.00
45,472.50
7,244.00
120,466.13

$226,690.13

47,754.75

$47,754.75

15,000.00

$15,000.00

24,718.50

$24,718.50

75,000.00

$75,000.00

98,524.19

$98,524.19



Recipient

Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

Order Date Amount ($)

Seiler Epstein Ziegler & Applegat:  09-49872

Reidun Stromsheim

Stromsheim & Associates

09-46293
08-42317
09-43189
09-45894
08-43808
09-44925
08-45683
09-47520
07-43151
08-46254
09-44968
09-42062
05-40438
07-40608
08-46055
09-46565
09-71056
08-44505
08-47044
10-41079
96-47099
01-45327
08-46583
08-41638
08-43037
08-45683
01-45924
07-44407
04-41044
09-47335

09-45072

7
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Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney
Trustee's Attorney

Trustee's Attorney

6/17/2010

Total:

2/5/2010
3/3/2010
4/11/2010
4/14/2010
4/20/2010
4/20/2010
5/6/2010
5/6/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
6/9/2010
7/16/2010
8/4/2010
8/26/2010
9/13/2010
9/17/2010
9/23/2010
10/13/2010
10/15/2010
10/15/2010
10/25/2010
10/25/2010
11/3/2010
11/3/2010
11/9/2010
11/10/2010
11/18/2010
12/5/2010
12/14/2010

Total:

11/22/2010

Total:

18,287.50

$18,287.50

2,524.50
1,000.00
2,772.00
2,277.00
30,061.00
1,487.00
59,937.00
4,064.00
12,177.00
3,572.00
1,500.00
92,073.00
38,881.50
219,370.66
8,270.33
10,839.50
7,144.50
1,266.66
15,000.00
1,386.00
4,059.50
5,304.00
16,957.40
11,931.00
20,000.00
43,340.83
5,229.50
34,977.00
233,643.50
23,483.50

$914,529.88

1,200.00

$1,200.00



Recipient

Tevis Thompson

Susan Uecker

Case Number Chapter

Professional Title

08-47078
09-45407
06-41474
09-48660
09-49121
09-49410
09-44980
07-42144
09-48539
09-49137
09-72002
09-71055
06-41028
06-41029
09-71560
10-41463
10-41586
09-45389
09-47726
09-70146
10-40673
10-45602
09-49872
09-71713
10-44321
08-40287
10-46346
07-42589

01-45924

Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLI  08-47697

~
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Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7
Trustee Chapter 7

Trustee Chapter 11

Trustee's Attorney

Order Date Amount ($)

2/18/2010
3/19/2010
4/15/2010
4/28/2010
6/10/2010
6/10/2010
8/5/2010
8/6/2010
9/3/2010
9/3/2010
9/3/2010
9/13/2010
9/28/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/14/2010
10/18/2010
10/18/2010
10/18/2010
11/9/2010
11/18/2010
12/2/2010
12/2/2010
12/13/2010
12/14/2010
12/14/2010
12/21/2010

Total:

11/10/2010

Total:

2/18/2010

Total:

Grand Total:

2,330.11
5,012.35
6,385.31
1,261.64
2,783.71
1,339.29
4,592.28
4,398.81
1,526.95
1,573.33
1,302.56
2,471.90
587.58
15,900.05
1,743.38
1,670.05
2,261.52
1,500.10
1,633.26
1,486.63
1,745.90
1,318.24
4,407.50
1,258.57
2,034.53
6,919.98
3,795.84
16,567.53

$99,808.90

51,172.00

$51,172.00

10,487.00

$10,487.00

$4,536,140.32



